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1080/96 with 1081/96
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rfJAL NO.
DATE OF DICISION
K. Jagannadna Rao (0.A. 1080/96) -

PuM.

Crandrasekhar (0A 1081/96)

ST

(PETITIONER (s)_

Mr. K.Venkateswara Rao :
ADVOC:TE FOR THF PETITIONER(S
VERSUS
Deontty Diractor Seneral, Geological
Survey of India & other others
{in both QAs) 'RESPONDENT (S)
Mr. V.Rajedwara Rao (for R 1-3 in both 0As) |
) : _ ADVOCATE FOR THE RESPON-
_ DENT {(S).
Mr.C.Narender for Mr.G.Chandraiah
- (for R-4 in both 0As) - -
THE HON'RLE MR JUSTICE M.G. CHANDHARI, VICE CHAIRMAN
THE HON'RpLp MRE. E-I'. RAJENDRA PRASAD, MEMBER (ADMINIS RQ“‘:VE)%
a ) t ' /‘4{'
1. whethar ‘Reporters of local papers may be allﬁwer to see'"?/%7
the Judgrment ? - .
2. 'To be referred to the Reporter or not ?
3. Whether their Lorthlps wi.sh to see the fair copy of the /»
judgoment ?
4. whether the Judg-ment is ‘to be circulated,to the other

'~ Renches ?
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a . IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL: HYDER

AT HYDERABAD

0.A.1080/96 with 0.A. 1081/96

1- O-A- 1080/96

Between:
K.Jagannadha Rao | e
aAnd

The Deputy Director General,

1.

Geological Survey of India,

Training Institute, Bandlaguda,

Hvderabad.

The Director General,
Geological Survey of India,
27, Jawaharlal Nehru Road,
Calcutta.

The Secretary to the Deptt. of
Personnel & Training,
New Delhi.

L.Sreeramulu,

. Assistant, Geological Survey

Mr. K.Venkateswara RaC

Mr. V. Rajeshwara Rao, ACGSC .

of India,
Training Institute,
Hyderabad.

/
i
i
!

Z Mr.C.Narender for Mr.G.Chandraiah .

2. Q.A. 1081/96

Between:

P.M.Chandrasekhar ) .

Anda;

1. The Deputy Director General,

Geological Survey of India,
Training Institute,
Bandlaguda, Hyderabad.

The Director Generﬁl,
Geological Survey of India,
Calcutta.

_‘._ﬁ—w“___\:}:s..______ e . ‘

APAD BENCH

Date: 10.1.1997

Applicant

. Respondents

. Counsel for
. Counsel Res)

. Counsel for

. Applicant

applicant
hondents 1-3,

Respondent-4

0002

et




L.Sreeramulu, was appoi?ted as LDC under Respondent-1 on

Do

3, The Secretary to the ‘
Department of Personnel & : .
Training,

New Delhi.

4. L.Sreeramualu,

Assistant,

. Geological Survey of India,
Training Institute, .
Hyderabad. .« Respondents

Mr. K.Venkateswara Rao .. Counsel for|applicant

Mr. V.Rajeswara Rao, ACGEC .. Counsel for|Respondents
. : 1~
Mr. C:Qgrender for Mr. G.Chandraiah .. Counsel for| Respondent-
" . ) - Noa4-
CORAM

HOK'BLE MR. JUSTICE .G. CHAUDHARI, VICE CHAIRMAN

HON'BLE MR, H. RAJENDRA PRASAD, MBUMBER (ADMINISTRATIVE)

JUDGEMENT

oral Order (per Hou'ble Mr. M.G. Chaudhari, Vice Chpirman)

The two applications are, really speaking,two sides
of the same coin and therefore are being disposed [of by this

common order.

?. The'applicant in the first application, K¢ Jagannadha
Rao, was appointed as Lower Division Clerk (LDC) u+der the

1st respoﬁdent with effect from 24.3.83 and was copfirmed on
1.2.86.’ He was promoted torthe postrof Upc on 27.B.9i. The
next avenue‘of promotion for him was to the post of Assistant,
C}; Phe applicant in the second application, P.M.Chandra—
sekhar, was;also appointed to the post of LDC under the 1st
respondent on 6.4.83 and was confirmed on (1%2.86. He was
promoted to the post of UDC on 28.3.91. The next |avenue E?of'
?romotion for him was to the post of Assistant.

i

2 The private Respondent in both the appligations,

28.3.83 and was promote@-as UDe from 2.6.89. For him also

|
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4
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_against Roster Point 6 and applicant Jagannadha RS

4. The grievance of the applicants is that

2%y

the next avenue of promotion was to the post of Assistant.

3. Both the applicants belong to general cat

agOLry.

Respondent-4, however, belongs to SC Community. It is

common ground that when respondent-4, L.Sreeramuly

promotad to the post of UDC on 8.6.89 that was nog

basis of resérVation operated in his favour but asg
qualified candidate, The contention of both the 3
is that although Respondent-4 was junior fo them i
of LDC, by virtue of his earlier promotion to the
UDC on 8.6.89, he was appoint=ad to the post of Ass
with effect from 13.6.94 at Roster point 6 when si
of Assistants were filled up and as a conseguencs
although applicant Chandrasekhar was promoted laté
post on 28.3.96, he was pushed down to Roster poirn
below Respondent-4, and applicant Jagannacdha Rao w
promoted. It is their case that, according to thg
in the cadre of LDC, both the applicants being sen
Respbndent—4, applicant Chandrasekbar should ave D
have been

Roster pPoint 7 and Respondent-4 should jf. promoted

turn came next thereafter.

given to Respondent-4 as UDC on 8.6,.89 was illegal

. Was

on the

a @enerally
pplicants
n the cadre
post of
istant
X posts
thereof,

r on to that
t 7, t.e.

as not

ir seniority
ior to
eenvpromoted
0 against

when his

the prometion

and that

has adversely affected the applicants_and-that migtake is

required to be rectified. Hence applizant Jaganag

na Rao

prays that it be daclared that he is entitled to He treated

as senior to Respondent-4 in the category of UDC and entitled

to promotion as Essistant with effect from 27.3.96

consequential benefits.

with all

He also seeks a declaratilon that

he is entitled to be so promoted against 7th Roster Point. In

Bt WY

.aid of these reliefs ne prays that the order of appointment of
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- it being illegal, arbitrary, discriminatory and viol

|
Respondent-4 as UDC from 8.6.89 and as Assistant frd
be quashed being illegal, arbitrary,xmf discriminatg

violative of articles 184 and 16 of the Constitution,

5. Applicant Chandrasekharrwas promoted tc the y
Assistant on 28.3.96 afﬁer he had put in the requis]
of 5 years sefvice as UpC. He prays that it be dec]
he is entitled to be treated as senior to Respondent
ﬁhe category of ﬁDC 3s well as Assistant and to be g
against the 6th Roster Point in the category of Assi
with all conseguential benefits and in aid of that I
prays that the action of the respondents in promotir

4 as UDC from 8.6.89 and as Assistant from 13.6.94 N

Articles 14 and 16 of the Constitution.

6. The official respondents have filed similar
in both the applications. They submit that as sepal
system for competitive examinations had not begun af
Headguarters were shifted from Raipur to Hyderabad i
the promotion to the post of UDC was given a@@ording
points of the unified rozter and respondent-4 ﬁas o3
UDC. The respondents however concede& that on a rey
received from applicant Jagannadha Rao a decision ws
the Department‘to adjust Respondent-4 against theé@ﬁ
SC and to regulate the present two applicants at 6tH
points (general points in the common roster) respect
and thereby make good the omission g%@gh minimal dis
to other 8C/ST candidates affected. This was theref]
solution envisaged at one point of time by tﬁe Depar
remove the injustice caﬁsed to the applicants by the
promotion given to Respondent-4 to the cadre of UDC

-

he was junior to both the applicants. That was a mi

1Y

a8 also reveals from the departmental note at Annexu

m 13.6.94

ry andg

ot of

[te length
lared that

-4 in

hown

stants

elief he

lg respondent-
e quashed,

ative Of

counter
‘ate.Roster
ter the
n 1983
‘to the
omoted as
resentati;n
s taken by
1 point of
and 7th
ively
turbance
ore the
tment to
mistaken
although
stakek&

re ~-4A9
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of the fact that the grievance of the applicants wa

dated 31.5.95.

7. The respondents however, although thus were

to be removed, have explained their inability to do
the counter by stating that on an up-to-date scruti

matter after the aforesaid solution was envisaged,

(2

ponscious
5 required
so in

hy of the

it was found

that a ST roster point had been de-reserved during the year

1991, that the same has been coming as carried~f
ohe
to become a backlog vacancy and that/S8T candidate w
: the
grade of UDC. ComSeddently/mistake occur

i et

%E; the

not be rectified and applicants could not be adjust

hrward
h 5 avéilable
red could

2d .

8. It may be mentiocned that all the three candlfidates

were promoted as UDC through departmental examinati
putting in requisite length of service as LDC. The

respondents therefore submit that the sitdation tha

bt on
official

E has

arisen is one of the inadvaertent irretrievability npw as a

fait accompli without any walafide motive towards t

1@ applicants

and that any change ﬁ%ﬁﬁ@gy,be.a hindrance to smooth running

of the administration presently and may not therefofe be in

[}

public interest and therefore as the respondents haVe no other

Ly

-alternative left but to continue the status quo, the status

quo may be accepted in greater interest of the system and

dismiss both the applications in the overall public

interest,

9. After -hearing all the sides at length we find it

difficult to accept the contention of the official kespondents

that the situation is one of inadvertent irretrievapility and .

that public interest demands that the status quo may not be

disturbed, as the inadvertence of the type displayei and the

nature of mistaks committed cannot be allowed to override the

legitimate rights of the;Epplicants under the specipus grounds
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of overall public interest. It is not easy to unden

to how the question of overall public interest is in

stand as

volved.

Tt is also difficult to understand as to how any chijnge made

to remove the injustice caused to the applicants will be of &

hindrance to the smooth rummning of the administration.

Afterafljthe-dispufed question raised is relating t¢ individual's

case and that has no facet to affect the public intg

manner whatsoever. When such an administrative mist

rest in any

take is

committed as has been the case here, and if the respondents

have fairly accepted their mistake, and had als¢ enyisaged

a solution to the problem, it is not acceptable thaf they would

not be in a position to put that solution into actign.

The ground of public interest seems to have been prd

jected to

create the impression that any change might affect 3 8C or ST

candidate inasmuch as RESQondent—4'belongs to &C and

lthe 8th

roster point which became available happens to be discovered

to e ST backlog point and x2 a candidate is availal

lJe in that

~ategory who has to be appointed., In our opinion, there is

no inter-connection between the fact ¢f Resgondent~4

e S

being

SC and another eligible candidate being sfated to be belonging

e

to 8T in so far as the wrong done to the applicants
administrative mistake is concerned. If anything wh
reflect happily after having committed the earlier n
promoting R=4 as UDC wrongly, evén after the mistakd
realised, official respondents discovered that they
committed another mistake i.e. that a ST point had 4
as @ backlog point and that could be revealed only 3§
up~to-date Scrutiny made after the decision to resol
nroblem of %he applicants had been taken. That only
that things are not beigg worked as efficiently as

f

and that cannot be an anSwer to place the employees
1

}

1
?

owing to an
ich does not
istake of
having been
had®

© be couhted
fter an

ve thg

means
required

intc



disadvantagedous position taking
g

of public interest.

mistakes and pleading the ground
f

shelter hehind adminis

strative

10. We therefore hold that the céntention¢~that the
situation is irretrievable cannot be accepted. Ue further
mold that the official ragspondents are hound to redregs the
grievance of the applicants consistently with their rLghtsl
available to them in_accordanée with law.. However, (hile
doing so, the official respondents are also obliged npt to
cause prejudice to Respondent-4 who cannot be blamed [for the
mistake that was committed by the Department and carnot be
made to suffer at this poiunt of tiﬁe for that reasony
‘11, Haviﬁg regard to the above discussion we pass the
following order:- | |
O R DER
(i) It is hereby declared that--
(a) Applicant P.M.Chahdrasekhar (in 04 1081/96)
.is entitled to be placed against Roster
point Nc.6 instead of 7 in the cagire of
" Assistant with effect from 28.3.9p;
(b) Applicant K.Jagannadha Rao (in oal 1080/96)

1]

L

is entitled to be deemed to be

the post of Assistant with effegt

28.3.96 notionally;
(c) mpplicant K.Jagannadha Rao will

to the consequential monetary bej

payment of arrears.

(ii) It ig hereby declared that the promot
)

Respondent-4 (in both applications) a

]
on 8.6.89 cannot be annulled retrospsg
can be disturbed and it stands confij

Ié is however directed'that

i-3 shalil ot effect any recoveries

nefits and

ion of
s UpC effected
ctively nor
fmed .

the responden

From him on

romoted Lo

from:

be entitled




the ground of wrong promotion even for
purpése of giving effect to the declar

in favour of both the applicants.

(iii) The official respondents are thus dire
jremove the injustice-caused to the apg
dﬁe to their inadvertant mistake by dg
suitable administrative msasures, incl
creation of supernumerary/adhoc post,

of the above directions and iésue necd
orders iﬁ that behalf.

(iv)
above directions within a period of 4

from the date of receipt of a copy of

(v) Official respondents ére furthar direq
\:shall report the compliance of the abd

through the learned Standing Counsel

period of 2 weeks thereafter,

12. Both the 0.AS. are allowed in terms of the af

MeGe
Viee Chairm

N

No order as to costs,

H. Rajh Ara Prasad
Member (Admve.) .

10th Jaruary, 1997

Respondents 1-3 are directed to cowmply

the

bt ions made

cted to
licants
vising

uding

in the light

ssary

with the
months

this order.,
rted that they
bve directions

rithin a

bove order.
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Chaudhar
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